713 https://www.anritsu.com
OPTICAL DEVICES
1.31/1.55 µm LD Module ........................................................................ 714
1.48 µm LD Module .........................................................................  716, 720
1.4 µm FBG LD Module ............................................................................ 722
1.48 µm Cylindrical Module ................................................................... 724
1.31/1.55/1.65 μm SLD Module ............................................................ 726
SLD Unit with Drive Circuits ................................................................... 728

AF4B150FA75L
Emission Spectrum
Ordering Information
Model: AF4B1   ###    #    ##    #
Center Wavelength range
L: ±15 nm, M: ±20 nm, K: ±10 nm
Center Wavelength
75: 1475 nm, 80: 1480 nm,
70: 1470 nm, 65: 1465 nm
Fiber and Connector
A: SMF Ferrule, D: PMF Ferrule,
G: SMF FC/PC, K: PMF FC/PC
Optical Output Power
Type A
12A: 120 mW
14A: 140 mW
16A: 160 mW
18A: 180 mW
Type B
20E: 200 mW
22E: 220 mW
25E: 250 mW
Type C
30C: 300 mW
35C: 350 mW
40C: 400 mW
Type D
42F: 420 mW
46F: 460 mW
50F: 500 mW
720 https://www.anritsu.com
OPTICAL DEVICES
1.48 µm LD Module
AF4B Series  type E
AF4B SERIES type E is 1.48 μm high power laser diode modules designed
for Er doped fiber amplifier. The laser is packaged in a 14 pin butterfly
package with optical isolator, monitor photodiode and thermo-electric
cooler (TEC).
Features
• Optical output power: �AF4B155KA/KD75LB: 550 mW
AF4B160KA/KD75LB: 600 mW
AF4B165KA/KD75LB: 650 mW
• Fiber (UV coating fiber: ø0.25 mm)
• 14 pin butterfly Package
• Built-in optical isolator
• Internal monitor PD and TEC
• LD operating temperature: 35°C
RoHS Compliant Part
Application
• for Er doped Fiber Amplifier.
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Item Symbol Ratings
LD Forward Current IF 2800 mA
LD Reverse Voltage VR 2 V
PD Forward Current IFD 10 mA
PD Reverse Voltage VRD 20 V
Operating Case Temperature TC –5°C to +70°C
Storage Temperature Tstg –40°C to +85°C
Cooler Current IC 5.8 A
*: Excess over the absolute maximum ratings may cause device failure.
Optical and Electrical Characteristics (TLD = 35°C, TC = 25°C)
Item Symbol Test Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Threshold Current Ith — — — 250 mA
Center Wavelength λC At Output Power, RMS (‒20 dB) 1460 nm 1475 nm 1490 nm
Spectral width ∆λ At Output Power ‒20 dB — 5 nm 10 nm
Monitor Current Im At Output Power 300 μA — 3000 µA
PD Dark Current Id VRD = 5 V — — 0.1 µA
Tracking Error ∆Pf Im = const., TC = ‒5°C to 70°C — — 0.5 dB
Isolation RO TLD = 35°C — 30 dB —
Extinction Ratio* XP At Output Power 17 dB — —
Thermistor Resistance Rth
TLD = 35°C — 6.5 kΩ —
TLD = 25°C — 10.0 kΩ —